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Re: Pollock Sales Prices e

;kurpt from letter to Dr. Arnold Ridlinger, May 10, 1958:
PI am enclosing a 1list of works lent to the exhibition by Mrs., Lee Krasner
p:flc.::k and their insurance value which Tommid we assume would spproximate the sales

Mrs, Pollock' address:

;éogt;z;thu Jackson Gallery é[f[? [!ﬂ{ fﬁ'%ﬁ éKPﬁ{/ﬁﬁ' Q) ﬁo

Street

New York, Yew York }0}{({{ /f/”% %&J; /
Lo /4/7 CadF 7244 15t YUS’J?W)

In the case of the five starred paintings:

Sidney Janis Gallery
15 East 57th Street
New ¥ork, New York

The other Pollocks which are for sale are:

5735L Scent 1955 Mr, and Mrs. Leo Castelli
} East 77th Street.
New York, New York New value: $3%,000

oncludes \O
57.ll43 Painting Mr, Daniel T, Miller Gl 7o)
Sp s
Ea:tnﬁnmpton, New York Value: $2,500
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Cat. Museu Title & date Sigaature on Ve
28 Masber lognform = value
5734k THE FLAME (1937) Pareonal $10,000
z g PASIPHAE (19L3) Paveonal 20,000
; GOTHIC Payeonal 20,000
] TorEM IX (1948) Personal 20,000
9 ABI0 THE KEY ) Perponal 18,000
*57.309 NUMBER 2 (1948 Exsoutrix ;000
ST.M7 WHITE COCKATOO g Exeoutrix
ﬂg oUT OF THE WEB Bzscutrix
19 NUMBER g Exscutrix
: n® *ﬁ% NUMBER Bxsoudrix
] s 57, NUMBER 1 (1951 Personal :
¢ #57.351  THE DREP (1953) Executrix
; 28 *57. EASTER AND THE TOTEM (1953 Resoutrix :
i » L PORTMAIT AND A DREAM (1953 Persenal
b
‘Dwewings ST.2é DMVING (1938) Bxecutrix 2,000
{-.‘ 57.425 DRAWING (1938-43) Exsoutriy, 2,000
A ﬂ:ﬂ DRAWING (3efore ) Executs? x 2,000
s7 DMAWING ( Before ) Exeoutzdx 2,000
57.30) DRAWING (Before 1943 Executrix 2,000
€ 57.384 DRAWING (Before 1943 Exeeulirix 2,000
57.388 DRAWING (Before 1943 Bxscutrix 3,000
5 57.385  DMWINO (Before 1943 Exegutrix 2,400
57. DRAWING (Before 1543) Exsoutrix 3,000
%} $7.392  DRMWING (1946 Busoutrix 1,000
a2 S7.393 DRWING (1946 ‘meoutrix 1,000
91 DRWING (196 Exeoutrix 2,400
57.381 DRAWING (19l6-49) Executrix 3,000
57.397  DRWING (A9k6-L9) Exsoutrix 1,600
57,395 DRWING (1947) Exscutrix 1,600
k7 57..04 WAR (1547) Executrix k4,000
: g.tg: PAINTING (1947) Eosoutrix 1,600
(A & Q) DRMAWING (1950 Bescutrix 2,400
56 57.403 DRAWING (1951 Rxsoutrix 2,400
57 57.455 PAINTING (1951) Eneoutrix
58 57..56 PAINTING (2951) Executrix
9 57.42h DMWING (1952) xecutrix
éo 57.L2% PAINTING (1956) Bxecutrix 3

TUIAL VALUE of Mre, Pellock's loans: #34k,400.00
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ICE-F-35-57 Costs. ..
¥iaa Avtmnstais

- Bl

rreen
May 11, 1959
Miss Rubenstein Check for $350.00
Susan C. Senior from Daniel T. Miller.
Hr., Ganls) ¥, Yiller
Toe Spriags O 5Lo

L1ilapy of the Sorin
Easd Mampten, Ne LW

Dear Sarahy

Attached 4s Mr. Daniel T. Miller's check i fhe amount of $350.00
Mmmummmngmnmmmﬂ;
sale £0 ¥ro Paul Facchetti of r. ¥iller's Pollock: Untitled Painting.
1948, included in the exnibition JAGKSON FOLLOGK 1912-1956. Would you
umwumuuuummmf mmw'
w-:u.chuh. '

SGS:;]o'

Attaghment:
Check for $350.00 from Daniel T. Miller.
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THE SPRINGS GENERAL ST Jastbenetetn
green

BAMIEL T, MILLER, Paor

L eSO EN g

VILLAGE OF THE SFRIMCE EADT shsssr s ¥
R THMEAN — CaMDY AW T PEN IR L e Sl

BoDA — TORACES AP T eyl -~ . ‘ F LE A LI B L T
BEER — SnAmN ’

PR

SRS ~— B

¥r, Daniel T. Miller

you very much for your lcth‘;sgrmkpnl 27th, mx:::ul to
Mr. O'Hara, and enclosing a check representing : -
ti&mﬁ?mm.umoﬁ:nﬂ&tﬁnuhwmhm-
h;—«&lhtm Facchetti. We were very glad to have been of assistance
in this matter.

As you know, the exhibition JACKSON POLLOGK 1912-1956 has been re~
turned to New York and has been dispersed to lenders. The first one-man
show sponsored by The International Council at The Museum of Modern Art,
it achieved a remarkable suscess in its extensive tour and has established
Jackson Pollock as a leading figure in twentieth-century painting to a
wide international audience. As you recall, it first proyided the major
feature of the U, S. Representation at the IV Bienal in Sao Faulo in the
autumn of 1957. With only a few changes, it subsequently toured Europe,
opening in Rome where it was enthusiastically acclaimed, and with subse-~
quent showings in Basel, Amsterdam, Hamburg, Berlin, London and Paris as
a major event in the cultural lives of these cities. In Basel, Berlin
and Paris the exhibition's joint showing with THE NEW AMERICAN PAINTING
made it possible to present FPollock's accomplishments in the general con-
text of the abstract-expressionist movement of which he was the leading
innovator.

The success of the exhibition was made possible by your generosity
and that of the other lenders in making these works available for the
long period of time necessary for this tour. We are most grateful for
your gracious participation in this project.

I am enclosing a Receipt of Delivery for your Pollock: Untitled
Drawing. 1948. Would you kindly sign and return this document, which
as you note indicates that the drawing has been sold to ¥r, Facchetti.

Sincerely,

Porter A. MeCray
Director

The International Program
PAM:EPH: je

Enclosure:
Receipt of Delivery for Follock: Untitled Drewing. 1948.
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THE SPRINGS GENERAL STORE

DANIEL T. MILLER, Proe.

VILLAGE OF
T — THE SPRINGS, EAST HAMPTON, N. Y.

ANTI-FREEIE — KEROSENE
SODA — TOBACCO TELEPHONE E. H. 4.0081 DRUGS AND SUNDRIES
BEER — GRAIN PAINTS

GAS — OIL

27 April 1959

The Museum of Modern Art
N. Y. Gity, N. Y.
Mr. Frank Q'Hara
Dear Sir
Today I reveived check for § 5500.00 for the Pollock
purchased by Mr, Paul Facchetti, Paris.
I thank you and The Museum of Modern Art for your

assistance in negotiating this sale and enclose my check

for § 350.00 as per loan agreement.Regardless of what the

future may hold for Pollocks Works, I am guite happy with
this sale and really deeply appreciate your help in this
matter.
Best Wishes and Good Luck
Sincerely

Daniel T. Miller

\\.

M\-\ k -'\-\95-‘&&;_ A
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FOURTEENTH OFFERING POLLOCK
'H IS LOWER THAN SIDNEYS
CHETTI ORIGINALLY OFFERED

VOIE

(.

?WOULD SBLL FOR SLIGHTLY
CANNOT TAKE THAT'
3 ¢ PLANS PLACING IN SIDNEYS HANDS IF ~
FACCHETTI SALE NOT CONSUMMATED
FRANK

3731 J10A

CFM 19548
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Frank O'Hara
The Internatienal Progrem

Enclosure of Mr. MoCray's letter to ir. Facchettd
.zml'l.lm g

FOE/rs
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FAX{NEW YORK NY 73 16 116p
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PORTER MC GRAY VENDOMOTEL PARIS

—

DAN MILLER WROTE FAGCHETTI FEB FOURTEENTH ORFERING POLLOCK
1948 AT THIRTYFIVE HUNDRED WHICH IS LOWER THAN SIDNEYS
EVALUATION OF FOUR THOUSAND FACCHETTI ORIGINALLY OFFERED
TVENTYFIVE HUNDRED MILLER HAS MATE MUSEUM HQS AGENT AND WROTD
FACCHETTI TO THAT EEF_'E.‘C’T[ELLER WOULD SELL FOR SLIGHTLY
LESS IF WE ADVISE BUT I THINK WE CANNOT TAKE THAT'
RESPONSIBILITY WS MILLER PLANS PLACING IN SIDNEYS HANDS IF -
FACCHETTI SALE NOT CONSUMMATED

FRANK

YOIE TELI

1OA — W]
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CFM 1948

D3131— IDONVHI 3131 3
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Enelosure of Mr. Molrsy's letter to Hr, Facchetili
.mwl'hm .

FOl/rs
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February 17, 1959

Dear ifr, Facchetti,

A 8 we told you on the telephone this afternoon, we under-
stand Mr, Miller had written to you neming 3500 dollers as
the selling price of the Pollock drawing entitled %
Museun loen number 574443, We regret the misunderstan

over the price. However we now understand tha t you accept

& Mr, Millers price of 3500 dellars,

I ha ve authorized Mme, Vienne to release this drawing to you.
A copy of our letter to ébwis enclosed. Please note that I
have pointed out to her that you will contact her ebout picking
up the drewing and that you will make the necessary customs
arrangements,

It is our understanding that you will correspond with Mr, Miller
to determine the Wway in which you will pa ¥y for the drawing,

Since the drawing is in our custody, I must request that you

send us copies of your correspondence with Mr, Miller concerning
this matter,

Sincerely,

Porter MeCr.
Director, Internationsl Program

FP;: ja
CC: Frank O'Hara, Da rthea Speyer, Dewr—tiiiear
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011 WEST 53rd STREET
TELEPHOMNE: CIRCLE 5-8900
CABLES; MODERNART, NEW-YORK

February 17, 1959
Dear Madame Vienne,

Monsieur Facchettl has deetdod to purchase the Jackson Pollock

drawing entitled 1948) in Case 13, museum loan number

a 445, This letter w authorize you to relesse the drawlng
‘Monsieur Facchetti, Mr, Facchettl has agreed to make the

necessary ta for the customs and will arrange with you
about tu: the drawing.

Paatina-m e
1 wonder 1if y'm: mld be kind enough to inform ¥r. Ashbery by

tique when the packing of the Pollock show will take place
so he can be &t the museum to watch it, His address lg Mr, John
A shborr, u Tue. Alfred Durand-Claye, Paris l4.

Once & ga in. T8H0Md 1ike to thank you on behalf of the Museum
of llodorn Art for your mervelous efforts on behalf of two

: s, . We feel that th-{h}:au_ been very successful, & nd

thet at least part of edit must go to you for the

g m in which you helped arrange sud wgmm them,

.. Bincerely,

Porter lYeCray
Director, International Progran
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Extra

April 6, 1959

g

Thank you for letter of March 30th concerning the sale of

ONCE
e shall be happy to receive the 10% preparation and
handling charge!whenever this payment is received.

With best regards,

Sincerely yours,

Frank O'Hara
The International Program
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4GS, EAST HAMPTON, N. Y. ANTI.FREEZE — KEROSENE

DRUGS AND SUNDRIES
PAINTS

E E. H. 4.0081

GAS — OIL

to Mr Paul Facchetti
request me to inform you=as

‘eted. I will be very happy to do

painting. On II Peb I received offer for § 2500.00 from Mr
Pacchetti. On 20 Peb I received his acceptance of the price
of # 3500.00 and his asgreement to send me his check for same
gs soon as this painting was released from customs. His latest
letter of IZ March stated that it had been released and tThat
he was instrueting his bank to forward cheek for § 3500.00
dtrect to me at East Hampton.
I do not guite understand why I have not received this check
end thought I should call it to your attention, this painting
being in the custody of the Museum.

Thank you for all your assistance

Very Truly Yours

Daniel T. Miller

s v\/\.&;&& | §, U0
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GS, EAST HAMPTON, N. Y. ANTE R v N

DRUGS AND SUNDRIES
PAINTS

E E. H. 40081

GAS — OIL

to Mr Paul Fecchetti

- request me to inform you:as

Neted. I will be very happy to do
'k for § $50.00 to the Museum, &as
understand it.

‘uuve not received payment for this
psinting. On II Peb I received offer for § 2500.00 from Mr
Facchetti. On 20 Feb I received his acceptance of the price
of % 3500.00 and his agreement to send me his check for same
as soon as this painting was released from customs. His latest
letter of I2 March stated that it had been released and that
he was instrueting his bank to forward check for § 3500.00
dtrect to me &t East Hampton.

I do not guite understand why I have not received this check
and thought I should eall it to your attention, this painting
being in the custody of the Museum.
Thank you for all your assistance
Very Truly Yours
Deniel T. Miller

o U\)\&»\‘E& R~
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THE SPRINGS GENERAL

DANIEL T. MILLER, Pror.

VILLAGE OF THE SPRINGS, EAST HAMPTON, N. Y. AT

DRUGS AND SUNDRIES
PAINTS

TELEPHONE E. H. 4.0081

GAS — OIL

30 March 1959

Mr. Frank O'Here
The Museum of Modern Art
Hew York City
Dear Sir
Re. sale of painting to Mr Paul Facchetti
In your letter of 20 Feb you request me to inform you-as
goon as this sale was completed. I will be very happy %o do
s0 and will enclose my check for § %50.00 to the Museum, &s
per the loan agreement as I understand it.
As of the present date I have not received payment for this
painting. On II Feb I received offer for § 2500.00 from Mr
Facchetti. On 20 Feb I received his acceptance of the price
of % 3500.00 and his agreement to send me his check for same
gs soon as this painting was released from customs. His latest
letter of IZ March stated that it had been released and that
he was instrueting his bank to forward check for § 3500.00
dtrect to me at East Hampton.
I do not quite understand why I have not received this check
and thought I should call it to your attention, this painting
being in the custody of the Museum.
Thank you for all your assistance
Very Truly Yours

Daniel T. Miller

Jaet, VAALSSemE

i-'t ‘i.‘]" b4 S




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

e . : e Collection: Series.Folder:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY IC/ 1P TA 687

N N e
ees IGE-F-35..57 sale

F -3¢ ME,W (€ F355] il
e, e le lille, télé-
71-69 - paris

Etl éditeur

-69 - paris

19,

cbpie de ma lettre
remercigie votre in- février,
8 cette mcquisition pour la Peinture 1948 de

plaisir,
deuane, gui sont assez

Veuillez agréer, Cher Monsicur, mes sincéres Bes, Jeo vous feral adresser
salutations, ton.

céder cette tolle et jJe
P.L.FACGHETTI, sincéres salutations,

information,
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(TR co: IcE—F-35-57 sike

_ 5521 wilbs I(E F-35-S7 alps
‘au 17 rue de 6lle, teie le Lille, télé-

71-69 - paris
:ti éditeur

phone littré 71-69 - paris
P&Ul faCChettl éditeur

Paris le 20 Pévriar 1959,
i9,

Monsieur Franck O'Hara
The International Programm
THE MUSEUM OF MODHERN ART
IT West 53Rd.Street
NEW-YORK 1I9

N

(> Cher Monsieur,

Je vous adresse ci-joint cbpie de ms lettre
a Mr.D.T, MILLER; je vous remerc i#}@ votre in- février,
tervention qui m'a permis cette acquisition pour la Peinture IS4B de
qui me fait le plus grand plaisir,
deunane, gqui sont assez

Veuillez agréer, Cher Monsieur, mes sincéres tes, jo vous feral adresser
salutations, ton.

céder cette tolle et je
P.L.FACCHETTI, sincéres salutations,

Information,
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ninlk

ICE F-35-57 wibes
au 17 rue de lille, télé-
phone littré 71-69 - paris
paul facchetti wicu

Paris le 20 Pévrier 1959,

Monsieur D,T.HILLER
The 8prings

East—HaEEton
N. Y.

Cher Monsieur,

Je vous remercid de votre lettre du I4 février.,

J'accepte votre prix de 3,500 Dollars pour la Peinture I948 de
Polloek, :

Je commence aussit®t les formalités de demane, gul sont assez

longues et, dés gu'elles seront terminées, je vous feral adresser
un chéque de 3,500 Dollars # East Hampton.

Je vous remercie d'avoir bilen voulu me céder cette tolle et je
vous prie d'agrder, Cher Monsieur, mes sincéres salutations,

P.L.,FACCHETTI

I copie A Nonsieur Frank O'Hora pour information,
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pink
THE SPRINGS GENTRAL STORE

DANIEL T. MILLEN, Pacs

e L o o] VILLAGE OF THE SFRINGS. EAST HAMPTON, M, ¥

MR CAaFam — caANDY

BOUDA ~— RACTS TELEFHOME € . 4.008)

MUSEUM OF MODERN ART-

STR- v g i WUC-  FEERUARY 16 1959-

'PORTER MC' CRAY=~ freask lan - ”
VENDQMOTEL=

PARIS- >

DAN MILLER WROTE FACCHETTT PEB FOURTEENTH OFFERING POLLOCK 19‘ .
AT THIRTYFIVE HUNIRED WEICH IS LOWER THAN SIDNEY'S EVALUATION OF
FOUR THOUSAND FACCHETTI CRIGINALLY OFFERED TWENFYFIVE HUNDRED
MILLER HAS MADE MUSEUM HIS AGENT AND WROTE FACOHETTI TO THAT EF-
FECT MILLER WOULD SELL FOR SLIGHTLY IESS IF WE ADVISE BUT I THINK
WE CANNOT TAKE THAT RESPONSIBILITY AS MILLER PLANS PLACING IN
SIDNEY S HANDS IF FACCHETTI SALE NOT SONSUMMATED-

FRANK=

FOH+seb
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THE SPRINGS GENERAL STORE

DANIEL T. MILLER, Prop.

GROCERIES

VILLAGE OF THE SPRINGS, EAST HAMPTON, N. Y. - i
ICE CREAM — CANDY ANTI-FREEZE KEROSENE

DRUGS AND SUNDRIES
PAINTS

SODA — TOBACCO TELEPHONE E. H. 4-0081

BEER — GRAIN
GAS — oIL

14 Feb, I959.

Mr. Prank Q'Hara
The Museum of Modern Art
N. Y. City
Dear Sir:

I thenk you very much for your assistance in the possible
sale of my Painting "Pollock I948" to Mr. Paul Facchetti, Paris.
I was unable to reach you by phone today, and my complete ignorance
regerding the sale of paintings, the frenech language and their methods
of doing business leaves me in doubt as to what to do.

I have decided to try to put this matter in your hands. I note
that the loan agreement has a clause to the effect that should a
painting be sold while in their care the selling price would be
subject to & ten percent charge by the Museum to cover their expenses,
which certainly is fair enough.

I request and suthorize you/ Mr. O'Hara, and or The Museum of
Modern Art, to act a8 my agent in the possible sale of this painting
to Mr. Facchetti for thirty five hundred dollars. I will spreciate it
if you will eable him this informetion at once, a8 I doubt that he will
receive my letter until Tuesday. If Mr. Facchetti wants to "dicker"/
you can shave this price & few hundred dollars if neccessary and you
think it best. I am trying to unload this whole matter onto your
shounlders.

Thenking you again, I am
Sincerely
Daniel T. Miller

copy of letter to m; &

aCls Ll ouldluBed
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au 17 rue de lille, tele-
phone littré 71-69 - paris
paul facchetti wicu

-"'7 Pue. de b Mg
Paris le II Février IS59,

Monsieur Franck O'Hara

The Internmational Programm
THE MUSEUM OF 1 ODERN ART
II West 53Rd.Street
NEW-YORK IS

Wiviks

Cher Monsieur,

Mademoisel!le D.SPEYER a eu la bonté des me faire part de votre lettre
concernant les POLLOCK & vendre dans l'actuelle exposition de Paris.

Jo vous envoie ei-joint la popie de ma lettre @ MR.D.T.MILLER. S'il
&tait possible de laisser cetie ceuvre en Europe cela m'obligexrait

beaucoup.

Je vous prie dlagréer, Cher Monsisur, mes salutstions distinguées,

A A ENRNV R AR

2R

Iy

Eg
éf

e
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au 17 rue de lille, télé-
phone littré 71-69 - paris
paul facchetti wicu

Paris le IT Pévrier 1959,

Mongleur Danlel T,MILLER
The Springs

Easthampton

FE s o= = =

New York,

Cher Monsiesur,

Désireux d'acquérir une oeuvre de POLLOCK,Mr,Pranck O'Hara du Musée
d4Art Moderne de New York me fait savolr que vous seriez vendeur du

tableau figurant sous le N°148 au cataloghe de l'actuelle exposition
de Pollock # Paris une h ile sur toile pour le prix de 2,500 Dollars

Je désire acquérir cette oeuvre et vous prie d- bien vouloir me dire
gl vous &tes d'accord pour me la vendre, Je vous fersl adresser cette
somme ¢ votre convenance dds que je sersi on porsession de votre
réponse,

Je vous prie de bien vouloir prévenir Mr,F,0'Hara de votre accord
pour que, si possible, cette peinture reste en Europe & la fin de
1'Exposition,

Je vous prie d'agréer, Cher Monsisur, mes sincéres salutations,

P.L,FACCHETTI,

I coplie & Mr,0'Hara pour information,
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THE MUSEUM OF MODERN ART

Date_ November 13, 1958

Porter McCray Re: Attached cable to Lee Pollock

From: Frank O'Hara from Lawrence Alloway

Dear Porter:

I think Lee will wish to refer this to Sidney Janis and consider
only those pictures credited "Courtesy of Janis Gallery" as available,
but this is by no means certain, Do you wish to see her? lunch? show the
installation photographs? Or just speak to her on the phone about this

and her extensions? Or do you want me to call her? Show her the #nst photos?

Please advise, ?S o (.

OBTATINED THR WGH SIDNEY JANIS GALLERY CABLE JANISGAL-

OfiA RA=
MODERHARTS

GHGI/P ICEF 35 ST
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The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

MUSEUM OF MODERN ART-
VIA WUC- FEERUARY L 1999~

‘m ss!-
PARIS~ (France

PRICES OF POLLOCK PAINTINGS NOV AVAILABLE F(R SALE MUST BE

OBTATNED THR QUGH SIDNEY JANIS GALLERY CABLE JANISGAL-

OFARA~
MODERNARTS

" 'GHGT/P ICEF 35 ST
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NICATIONS, 1N

RABIO CORTIRATI

LLEN PRATA N ¥ res of s A

MUSEUM OF MODERN ART-

YIA WOUC- FEERRUARY L 19%9-
LT

m SPEYER-

AMEMBASSY=-
PARIS~ (France

PRICES OF POLLOCK PAINTINGS NOW AVAILABLE F(R SALE MUST BE

OBTAINED THR CUGH SIDNEY JANIS GALLERY CABLE JANISGAL-

MODERNART®

" GHG I/P ICEF 35 57
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L]
P cc: Mrs. Pollock
Mr. Jamis
ICE F 35-57 (sales-Paris
Pink Loy

mmmw_{/,q.- l&)

ey 399 Sy

. h l.q i .
UuSeloSe
g o
h.&m.mtnﬁmmmum-m
ouned by Mrs. Pollock, but she since decided to have negotiations
for sales handled through the Sidney Janis Gallery, 15 East 57th Street
New York 22. bmmwn:m-kur.rmhtﬁhm-‘
Mr. Janis directly to find out which Pollocks are available and their
prices. Of the works obtained from other lenders, the only one for which
a price was listed is:

1948 (cltllll noe« h‘)
e sur papler. He @ m 5733 L. 0_57&1

It is oumed by Mr. Daniel T, Miller, The Springs, Easthampton, New Yark,
and the price listed is $2,500,00. If Mr. Facchetii is the
inquiry should be directed to Mr. Miller directly at this address, but
we would sppreciate having copies of the correspondence for our files,
especially since the exhibition will be dispersed to the lenders so soon.

I enjoyed our visit to the Centre Culturel Americain very much
and will certainly be in touch with you as seon Porter and I have had
a chance to discuss epportunities to provide any the exhibitions we
discussed. Heamwhile, let me take this occasion to thank you for your
kindness snd hospitality while I was in Paris,

With best regards,

gR

81!0‘!‘&!3

Frank O'Hara
The International Program

FOH:RS
QS _:' e —— e — r =
bl M b - B
T i IO h ’
LS - ? BN - . « v
b, n J L AR
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pinle
THE FOREIGN SERVICE -
OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

e g 0 15
Dear Frank: S LQ

I have just had a request from Mr., Facchetti, |
Director of the Facchetti Gallery, for the prices of
the Pollock paintings which are for sale. You told
me that there was a list of prices. I do not have
this 1ist and would appreciate your sending it to me
by airmail at once.

U. 5. INFCRMATION SERVICE

It was good to have a chance to talk with you
and I hope you will be coming to Paris again in the
near future. In the interim, if there is anything I
can k&o for you here, please do not hesitate to let
me know. . 1%

With warmest regards,
. Sincerel?,

T T

Darthea 'Sgeye .

Exhibits Officer

Mr, Frank O'Hara
International Program
Museum of Modern irt
11 West 53rd Street
New York, N.Y.
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